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The 11 players with the

best Wins - Losses

Name Tm Lg W - L PCT

WELCH, B. MGH NL 26- 4  .867

VIOLA, F. LBT NL 18- 7  .720

WELLS, D. CLC NL 17- 6  .739

BLACK, B. CLC NL 17- 9  .654

TUDOR, J. SCS NL 16- 4  .800

BOYD, O. LBT NL 16- 9  .640

MARTINEZ, D. SCS NL 15- 7  .682

LEIBRANDT, C. MBB NL 15- 8  .652

3 players tied at 14

The 11 players with the

highest Win Percentage

Name Tm Lg PCT DEC

WELCH, B. MGH NL  .867 30

TUDOR, J. SCS NL  .800 20

WELLS, D. CLC NL  .739 23

GUTHRIE, M. WIN NL  .722 18

VIOLA, F. LBT NL  .720 25

MORRIS, J. MBB NL  .684 19

MARTINEZ, D. SCS NL  .682 22

BLACK, B. CLC NL  .654 26

LEIBRANDT, C. MBB NL  .652 23

2 players tied at 0.650

The 10 players with the

lowest Earned Run Average

Name Tm Lg ERA IP

WELLS, D. CLC NL 1.89 214.0

VIOLA, F. LBT NL 2.15 243.1

FINLEY, C. GER NL 2.26 263.0

WELCH, B. MGH NL 2.30 274.1

YOUNG, M. LBT NL 2.40 168.2

LEIBRANDT, C. MBB NL 2.42 182.0

MARTINEZ, D. SCS NL 2.44 210.0

DESHAIES, J. MIC NL 2.48 224.2

SMITH, Z. SCS NL 2.58 209.0

HARRIS, G. MGH NL 2.74 193.2

The 10 players with the

most Earned Runs Prevented

Name Tm Lg ERPT IP

WELLS, D. CLC NL 36.9 214.0

VIOLA, F. LBT NL 35.2 243.1

WELCH, B. MGH NL 35.0 274.1

FINLEY, C. GER NL 34.7 263.0

DESHAIES, J. MIC NL 24.0 224.2

MARTINEZ, D. SCS NL 23.4 210.0

LEIBRANDT, C. MBB NL 20.7 182.0

SMITH, Z. SCS NL 20.0 209.0

YOUNG, M. LBT NL 19.6 168.2

BLACK, B. CLC NL 18.3 238.1

The 10 players with the

most Innings Pitched

Name Tm Lg IP G

WELCH, B. MGH NL 274.1 38

FINLEY, C. GER NL 263.0 38

VIOLA, F. LBT NL 243.1 34

CANDIOTTI, T. VAL NL 240.1 34

BLACK, B. CLC NL 238.1 33

DESHAIES, J. MIC NL 224.2 32

BROWNING, T. VAL NL 216.2 32

BOYD, O. LBT NL 214.2 32

WELLS, D. CLC NL 214.0 31

SMOLTZ, J. GER NL 212.2 33

The 10 players with the

lowest Opposition Batting Average

Name Tm Lg OBA IP

JONES, D. MGH NL  .127 101.0

MYERS, R. CLC NL  .168 78.1

SMITH, D. MGH NL  .176 59.1

SMITH, Z. SCS NL  .179 209.0

REARDON, J. MGH NL  .182 57.1

WELLS, D. CLC NL  .183 214.0

ROGERS, K. MBB NL  .184 92.2

FINLEY, C. GER NL  .184 263.0

HENKE, T. MGH NL  .185 75.2

TUDOR, J. SCS NL  .186 145.2

The 16 players with the

most Games Started

Name Tm Lg GS IP-s

WELCH, B. MGH NL 38 274.1

FINLEY, C. GER NL 37 263.0

VIOLA, F. LBT NL 34 243.1

CANDIOTTI, T. VAL NL 33 239.1

BLACK, B. CLC NL 33 238.1

SMOLTZ, J. GER NL 33 212.2

APPIER, K. GER NL 33 196.2

9 players tied at 32

The 14 players with the

most Quality Starts

Name Tm Lg QS GS

FINLEY, C. GER NL 32 37

WELCH, B. MGH NL 31 38

WELLS, D. CLC NL 25 31

DESHAIES, J. MIC NL 24 32

VIOLA, F. LBT NL 24 34

SCOTT, M. MGH NL 23 31

LEIBRANDT, C. MBB NL 22 27

BLACK, B. CLC NL 22 33

6 players tied at 21

The 12 players with the

most Complete Games

Name Tm Lg CG GS

BLACK, B. CLC NL 8 33

VIOLA, F. LBT NL 8 34

TAPANI, K. SLS NL 7 26

LANGSTON, M. MIC NL 7 32

SMITH, B. VAL NL 6 25

SCOTT, M. MGH NL 6 31

BOYD, O. LBT NL 6 32

CANDIOTTI, T. VAL NL 6 33

WELCH, B. MGH NL 6 38

3 players tied at 5

The 14 players with the

most Shutouts

Name Tm Lg SHO GS

BLACK, B. CLC NL 6 33

SCOTT, M. MGH NL 5 31

SMITH, B. VAL NL 4 25

LEARY, T. MGH NL 4 29

BOYD, O. LBT NL 4 32

LANGSTON, M. MIC NL 4 32

VIOLA, F. LBT NL 4 34

7 players tied at 3
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The 29 players with the

longest Winning Streak Current

Name Tm Lg W GS

MAGRANE, J. MGH NL 4 25

LAPOINT, D. VAL NL 3 12

SMITH, B. VAL NL 3 25

WELLS, D. CLC NL 3 31

HARKEY, M. DET AL 2 11

KEY, J. MBB NL 2 17

BELCHER, T. SCS NL 2 21

ROBINSON, R. LBT NL 2 29

21 players tied at 1

The 13 players with the

longest No Wins Streak Current

Name Tm Lg NoW GS

GROSS, K. MBB NL 10 25

GULLICKSON, B. MIC NL 8 32

LILLIQUIST, D. SLS NL 8 32

WILSON, S. SLS NL 7 26

HARTLEY, M. LBT NL 6 10

BIELECKI, M. MBB NL 6 19

TAPANI, K. SLS NL 6 26

BOYD, O. LBT NL 6 32

MULHOLLAND, T. GER NL 6 32

4 players tied at 5

The 10 players with the

least Offensive Support Per 9 Innings

Name Tm Lg SUP/9 IP-s

MULHOLLAND, T. GER NL 2.6 181.1

ROBINSON, D. SLS NL 2.7 172.0

SMOLTZ, J. GER NL 3.0 212.2

TAPANI, K. SLS NL 3.2 177.0

APPIER, K. GER NL 3.3 196.2

BENES, A. WIN NL 3.4 192.2

GULLICKSON, B. MIC NL 3.4 208.0

VALENZUELA, F. SLS NL 3.5 195.0

HARRIS, G. MGH NL 3.7 193.2

FINLEY, C. GER NL 3.7 263.0

The 10 players with the

most Offensive Support Per 9 Innings

Name Tm Lg SUP/9 IP-s

HURST, B. SCS NL 5.1 189.0

BURKETT, J. MBB NL 4.9 183.1

HIGUERA, T. MIC NL 4.8 189.1

WELCH, B. MGH NL 4.8 274.1

LANGSTON, M. MIC NL 4.7 196.1

WELLS, D. CLC NL 4.6 214.0

BLACK, B. CLC NL 4.6 238.1

JOHNSON, R. CLC NL 4.5 207.2

VIOLA, F. LBT NL 4.2 243.1

DESHAIES, J. MIC NL 4.2 224.2

The 10 players with the

most Strikeouts

Name Tm Lg SO IP

JOHNSON, R. CLC NL 197 207.2

FINLEY, C. GER NL 185 263.0

VIOLA, F. LBT NL 172 243.1

MORRIS, J. MBB NL 155 197.0

HARRIS, G. MGH NL 153 193.2

CANDIOTTI, T. VAL NL 150 240.1

LANGSTON, M. MIC NL 147 196.1

WELLS, D. CLC NL 146 214.0

HIGUERA, T. MIC NL 145 189.1

SCOTT, M. MGH NL 144 210.1

The 10 players with the

highest Strikeouts Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg SO/9-s IP-s

JOHNSON, R. CLC NL 8.5 207.2

HARRIS, G. MGH NL 7.1 193.2

MORRIS, J. MBB NL 7.1 197.0

LEARY, T. MGH NL 7.0 179.0

HIGUERA, T. MIC NL 6.9 189.1

LANGSTON, M. MIC NL 6.7 196.1

TAPANI, K. SLS NL 6.7 177.0

BENES, A. WIN NL 6.4 192.2

VIOLA, F. LBT NL 6.4 243.1

FINLEY, C. GER NL 6.3 263.0

The 10 players with the

lowest Baserunners Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg BR/9-s IP-s

WELLS, D. CLC NL 7.9 214.0

WELCH, B. MGH NL 8.2 274.1

VIOLA, F. LBT NL 8.7 243.1

BLACK, B. CLC NL 8.9 238.1

FINLEY, C. GER NL 9.1 263.0

DESHAIES, J. MIC NL 9.1 224.2

SMITH, Z. SCS NL 9.3 209.0

MARTINEZ, D. SCS NL 9.7 210.0

ROBINSON, R. LBT NL 9.9 192.2

LEIBRANDT, C. MBB NL 10.0 182.0

The 10 players with the

highest Baserunners Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg BR/9-s IP-s

LILLIQUIST, D. SLS NL 15.9 173.1

VALENZUELA, F. SLS NL 15.1 195.0

ROBINSON, D. SLS NL 13.4 172.0

LANGSTON, M. MIC NL 13.4 196.1

JOHNSON, R. CLC NL 13.3 207.2

KNUDSON, M. MIC NL 13.1 169.0

BENES, A. WIN NL 12.5 192.2

LEARY, T. MGH NL 12.3 179.0

SMOLTZ, J. GER NL 11.8 212.2

ARMSTRONG, J. SCS NL 11.4 167.2
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The 10 players with the

lowest Hits Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg H/9-s IP-s

SMITH, Z. SCS NL 5.6 209.0

WELLS, D. CLC NL 5.8 214.0

FINLEY, C. GER NL 5.8 263.0

DESHAIES, J. MIC NL 5.9 224.2

WELCH, B. MGH NL 6.0 274.1

VIOLA, F. LBT NL 6.3 243.1

BLACK, B. CLC NL 6.6 238.1

MARTINEZ, D. SCS NL 6.8 210.0

LEIBRANDT, C. MBB NL 6.9 182.0

HARRIS, G. MGH NL 6.9 193.2

The 10 players with the

highest Hits Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg H/9-s IP-s

LILLIQUIST, D. SLS NL 12.0 173.1

VALENZUELA, F. SLS NL 11.4 195.0

ROBINSON, D. SLS NL 11.1 172.0

KNUDSON, M. MIC NL 10.7 169.0

LANGSTON, M. MIC NL 9.5 196.1

GULLICKSON, B. MIC NL 8.8 208.0

BENES, A. WIN NL 8.7 192.2

LEARY, T. MGH NL 8.7 179.0

HURST, B. SCS NL 8.6 189.0

BURKETT, J. MBB NL 8.5 183.1

The 10 players with the

lowest Walks Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg BB/9-s IP-s

BURKETT, J. MBB NL 2.0 183.1

WELLS, D. CLC NL 2.1 214.0

WELCH, B. MGH NL 2.2 274.1

TAPANI, K. SLS NL 2.2 177.0

BLACK, B. CLC NL 2.2 238.1

GULLICKSON, B. MIC NL 2.2 208.0

VIOLA, F. LBT NL 2.3 243.1

ROBINSON, R. LBT NL 2.3 192.2

KNUDSON, M. MIC NL 2.3 169.0

ROBINSON, D. SLS NL 2.3 172.0

The 10 players with the

highest Walks Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg BB/9-s IP-s

JOHNSON, R. CLC NL 5.4 207.2

SMOLTZ, J. GER NL 4.5 212.2

LILLIQUIST, D. SLS NL 3.8 173.1

VALENZUELA, F. SLS NL 3.7 195.0

BENES, A. WIN NL 3.7 192.2

LANGSTON, M. MIC NL 3.7 196.1

HARRIS, G. MGH NL 3.6 193.2

SMITH, Z. SCS NL 3.5 209.0

LEARY, T. MGH NL 3.4 179.0

FINLEY, C. GER NL 3.4 263.0

The 10 players with the

lowest Home Runs Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg HR/9-s IP-s

LEIBRANDT, C. MBB NL  .30 182.0

MORRIS, J. MBB NL  .37 197.0

MARTINEZ, D. SCS NL  .39 210.0

LANGSTON, M. MIC NL  .46 196.1

SMITH, Z. SCS NL  .47 209.0

WELLS, D. CLC NL  .50 214.0

HARRIS, G. MGH NL  .56 193.2

GULLICKSON, B. MIC NL  .61 208.0

ROBINSON, R. LBT NL  .61 192.2

FINLEY, C. GER NL  .62 263.0

The 10 players with the

highest Home Runs Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg HR/9-s IP-s

JOHNSON, R. CLC NL 1.30 207.2

BROWNING, T. VAL NL 1.29 216.2

TAPANI, K. SLS NL 1.12 177.0

LILLIQUIST, D. SLS NL 1.04 173.1

APPIER, K. GER NL 1.01 196.2

VALENZUELA, F. SLS NL  .97 195.0

LEARY, T. MGH NL  .96 179.0

WELCH, B. MGH NL  .82 274.1

ARMSTRONG, J. SCS NL  .81 167.2

SMOLTZ, J. GER NL  .80 212.2


